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Statehood to Delhi

553 . SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFALRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether any decision has since been taken by Government in regard to the granting of full Statehood to Delhi' ,

(b) if not, the reMons for delay;
and

(c) the time by which a decision is likely to be taken ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
mE- M'TNISTRY OF HOME AFFArRS
(lSHRI P . VENKATASUBBATAH): (a) to· (c) The question of granting State. heod to Delhi was reviewed in the years 1l9·718 and 1980 and it was decided that J!Jelhi should continue as a Union Terr.itory. There is no change in the deci. sion.

Settlement of Assam Issue

654. SFIRI RAM VILAS PASWAN :
Will the Mini ster of HOME AFFAIRS
b pleased to state:

(a) the progress so far made in regard to the settlement of As am issue;
and

(b) the time by which this issue IS

1& 11 to be solved?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR) :
(a) 14 rounds of bipartite talks; and beginning from Nov. 198 t another 7
~ounds of tripartite talk by including a:lSOl the leaders of Oppo. ition parties/ groups in Parliament have been held so far with AASU/AGSP and Government have kept its doors open for further talks fOr evolving a ju t & satisfactory solution in consultation with State Government and all other interests con·
ceTned'. Several measures have been initiated to deal with the problem of fore·
ip national which include the measu·
res undertaken to augment v:igiiaDce aloDg the Indo .. Bangladesh border and the decision to detect and s nd bac post 1971 infiltl'ators.

(b) It is Dot rea ible to file a tim limit to. so]~c this issue.

of Committee on iI
Reforms

655 . SHRI RAM VILAS PAS-
WAN: Will the Minister of HOME
MFA S be pleased t.e refer to the reply given to Starrred Question No.
7:9 on 27 April, J 983 regarding Com. m1Hee on Jail Reforms and state :

(a) whether the recommendatio of the Committee on Jail Reforms have since been considered by G vernment·
and I

(b) if not , the reasons thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFPAI S
(SHRI NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR): (a) and (b) The Committee on Jail Reforms have made wide ranging rccommenda. tions for making an all-round impro. vement in prison adminL tration. Prison adminstration being a State ubject, tile recommendations have to be exami·
ned in consultation with the State Go·
vernments. A Special Cell is being cons·
tituted in the Mini try of Home Affairs for processing the recommendations.

Recommendations of National Police
Commis ion

656. SHRI RAM VILAS PAS·
WAN : Will the Min i Icr of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarrcd Question No.
8848 on 27 April , 1983 regarding
recommendation of Na tionnal Polic Commission and state :

(a) whether the recommendations of National Police Commisson have since been considered by Government; and

(b) if so. tails thereof?

HE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

